
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5742
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2012
SAVDA STATION
Jawale Shri Haribhau Madhav

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any demand from public representatives for granting permission for loading-unloading of all commodities at Savda station under Bhusaval Division; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon by the Railways?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The goods shed at Savda station has been opened for booking of both inward and outward traffic in all commodities except Petroleum Products and Coal since July, 2011.
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